THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

The Companies Act 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of CONFEDERATE COACHLINES LTD. of 32 Eureka Street, Christchurch was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 10 September 1986. Date of first meetings of creditors and contributories will be advertised later.

L. A. SAUNDERS,

Deputy Official Assignee for Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

6587

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Connell Supermarkets Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of Fourth Floor, Dingwall Building, 87 Queen Street, Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 500/86.

Date of Order: 10 September 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 17 June 1986.

Place, and Times of First Meetings.

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 8 October 1986 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same date and place at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

6690

lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Monitor Publications Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 555/83.

Amount per Dollar: 6.708595c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 18 September 1986.

Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

6688

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Weka Industries Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1413/82.

Amount per Dollar: 2.381395c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 16 September 1986.

Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland. 6636

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: The Music Studio Ltd. (in receivership) and

(in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 841/81.

Amount per Dollar: 3.55264c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 17 September 1986.

Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

6635

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT

Name of Company: Electrical Accessories Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 873/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 24 September 1986.

R. ON HING

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

6689

lc

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: Kapi Mana Courier Transport Ltd. (in

liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 104 Champion Street, Porirua, now First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 320/86.

Date of Order: 10 September 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 July 1986.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: To be advised.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6687

1c

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955
NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of ORION TRANSPORT LTD. (in liquidation), care of G. R. Davies, Orion Transport Ltd., Wairoa Road, R.D. 1, Tauranga, was made by the High Court at Rotorua on 28 July 1986. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, Second Floor, 16–20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Thursday, 2 October 1986 at 11 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

6634

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955
NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of SHIRETALK HORTICULTURAL LTD. (in liquidation), care of 3 Roche Street, Te Awamutu, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 7 August 1986. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, Second Floor, 16–20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Tuesday, 30 September 1986 at 11 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

6633